

BID TAB

BID #9637.6 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM REPLACEMENT		Convergent 3650 Concorde Pkwy Chantilly, VA 20150		EAI Security Systems, Inc 186 Taft St Rockville, MD 20850		Tan Fire Alarms, LLC 5233 Kalmia Dr Dayton, MD 21036	
Item #	Description	Model/Brand	Cost	Model/Brand	Cost	Model/Brand	Cost
1	Address Monitor Module As Silent Knight - Monitor	Fire-Lite MMF-300	\$ 365.80	Honeywell Silent-Knight SK-MINIMON	\$ 112.36	Fire-Lite MMF-300	\$ 132.50
2	Address Monitor Module As Silent Knight SK-Monitor	Fire-Lite MMF-300	\$ 365.80	Honeywell Silent-Knight SK-MONITOR	\$ 132.76	Fire-Lite MMF-301	\$ 117.90
3	Address Monitor Module As Silent Knight SK-Monitor	Fire-Lite MMF-300	\$ 365.80	Honeywell Silent-Knight SK-MONITOR	\$ 132.76	Fire-Lite MDF-300	\$ 194.70
4	50/100 Watt Amplifier As Silent Knight EVS-100W	Fire-Lite ECC-125DA/E	\$ 5,444.63	Honeywell Silent-Knight EVS-100W	\$ 4,204.20	Fire-Lite ECC-50/100	\$ 2,880.00
5	50 Watt Amplifier As Silent Knight EVS-50W	Fire-Lite ECC50/100	\$ 5,788.20	Honeywell Silent-Knight EVS-50W	\$ 1,490.45	Fire-Lite ECCW-25v	\$ 576.00
6	50 Watt Amplifier As Silent Knight EVS-50W	Fire-Lite ECC50/100	\$ 5,788.20	Honeywell Silent-Knight EVS-50W	\$ 1,490.45	Fire-Lite ECC-50W-70v	\$ 576.00
7	EVAC Zone Splitter As Fire-Lite ECC-CE6	Fire-Lite ECC-CE6	\$ 1,541.62	Honeywell Fire-Lite ECC-CE6	\$ 741.65	Fire-Lite ECC-CE6	\$ 570.00
8	Battery Box As Silent Knight SC-RBB	Edwards BC-1	\$ 547.17	Honeywell Silent-Knight RBB	\$ 278.20	Fire-Lite BB-17	\$ 139.80
9	Batteries As Powersonic PS-12180	PS-12180	\$ 206.29	Power Sonic PS-12180	\$ 134.06	Power Sonic PS-12180F2	\$ 108.00
10	Batteries As Powersonic PS-1270	PS-1270	\$ 185.98	Power Sonic PS-1270	\$ 82.06	Power Sonic PS-1270	\$ 48.00
11	Batteries As Powersonic PS-12100	PS-12100 F1	\$ 202.93	Power Sonic PS-12100	\$ 617.66	Power Sonic PS-12100	\$ 74.40

12	Control Module As Silent Knight SK-Control	Firelite CMF-300	\$	361.65	Honeywell Silent-Knight SK-Control	\$	157.46	Fire-Lite CMF-300	\$	68.70
13	Carbon Monoxide As Silent Knight SK-FIRE CO	Firelite SD365CO	\$	574.63	Honeywell Silent-Knight SK-FIRE-CO	\$	306.96	Fire-Lite SD365CO	\$	296.70
14	Duct Detector As Silent Knight SK-DUCT	Firelite D365PL	\$	796.07	Honeywell Silent-Knight SK-DUCT	\$	462.15	Fire-Lite D365PL	\$	608.70
15	Photoelectric Smoke Detector As Silent Knight SK-PHOTO	Firelite SD365	\$	381.34	Honeywell Silent-Knight SK-PHOTO	\$	140.56	Fire-Lite SD365	\$	218.70
16	D-Coil As Silent Knight	Firelite RTS451KEY	\$	-	Honeywell Silent Knight DCOIL	\$	75.56	System Sensor D-Coil	\$	1.20
17	Key Remote Test Switch As Silent Knight	Firelite RTS451KEY	\$	356.02	Honeywell Silent-Knight RTS151KEY	\$	128.86	System Sensor RTS151KEY	\$	127.50
18	Fire Alarm Panels As Honeywell/Silent Knight 6820EV	Firelite ES- 200X	\$	6,062.10	Honeywell Silent-Knight 6820EVS	\$	6,048.90	Fire-Lite ES-1000X	\$	2,160.00
19	Heat Detector As Silent Knight SK-HEAT	Firelite H365R	\$	371.95	Honeywell Silent-Knight SK-HEAT	\$	135.36	Fire-Lite H365	\$	119.10
20	Heat Detector (rate of rise) As Silent Knight SK-HEAT-ROR	Firelite H365R	\$	356.89	Honeywell Silent-Knight SK-HEAT-ROR	\$	135.36	Fire-Lite H365R	\$	122.70
21	Ceiling speaker/Strobe As System Sensor SPSCW	SPSCWLED	\$	346.42	System Sensor SPSCW	\$	135.36	System Sensor SPSCWL or SPSCWLED	\$	119.10
22	Ceiling Strobe As System Sensor SCW	SCWLED	\$	296.40	System Sensor SCW	\$	92.46	System Sensor SCWL or SCWLED	\$	89.10
23	Outdoor Strobe As System Sensor SPSRK	SPSRK	\$	409.42	System Sensor SPSRK	\$	188.66	System Sensor SPSRK	\$	171.90
24	Speaker/Strobe As System Sensor P2R	P2RLED	\$	309.87	System Sensor P2R	\$	105.46	System Sensor P2RL or P2RLED	\$	126.30

BID TAB

25	Speaker (Wall) As System Sensor SP2R	SPRK	\$	329.42	System Sensor SP2R	\$	110.66	System Sensor SPRL	\$	74.70
26	LCD Annunciator As Silent Knight	FireLite ANN-80	\$	1,920.80	Honeywell Silent-Knight 005860	\$	849.55	Fire-Lite ANN-80	\$	444.00
27	Graphic Annunciator As LED LD2	QED ANN	\$	7,063.08	Light- Engineered LD-2	\$	646.75	QED Graphic Annunciator	\$	2,190.00
28	Annunciator Driver As Silent Knight	FireLite ANN-I/O	\$	1,154.17	Honeywell Silent-Knight 5880	\$	646.75	Fire-Lite ANN-I/O	\$	438.00
29	Supervisory Switch As Potter PL-05YSU2	PI0SYSU2	\$	471.65	Potter OSYSU-2	\$	306.15	Potter PS10-2	\$	225.60
30	Water Flow Switch As Potter PL-PS102A	VSR-4	\$	563.47	Potter PS10-2A	\$	311.35	Potter PS40-2	\$	219.60
31	Vane Type Flow Switch As Potter PL-VSRF	VSR-FE-2-6	\$	734.91	Potter VSR-F	\$	479.05	Potter VSR-FE-2-6	\$	432.00
32	Power Supply FCPS24FS8	FireLite HPF-PS10	\$	1,499.00	Honeywell Fire-Lite FCPS-24FS8	\$	718.25	Honeywell HPF-PS10	\$	958.00
33	Power Supply FCPS24FS6	FireLite HPF-PS6	\$	1,356.71	Honeywell Fire-Lite FCPS-24FS6	\$	759.85	Honeywell HPF-PS6	\$	866.80
34	Pull Station Addressable As Silent Knight SK-PULL-SA	FireLite BG-12LX	\$	382.89	Honeywell Silent-Knight SK-PULL-SA	\$	186.06	Fire-Lite BG-12LX	\$	157.50
35	Addressable Relay Module As Silent Knight SK-RELAY	FireLite CRF-300	\$	394.30	Honeywell Silent-Knight SK-RELAY	\$	170.46	Fire-Lite CRF-300	\$	150.30
36	Smoke Detector As Fire-lite Include Base	SD365	\$	381.34	Honeywell Fire-Lite SD365	\$	150.96	System Sensor 2W-B	\$	86.70
37	Strobe As Silent Knight SR	SPR	\$	313.79	Honeywell Silent-Knight SR	\$	92.46	System Sensor SRL or SRLED	\$	87.90
38	A/V Skirt As System Sensor	WGSVRF	\$	289.34	System Sensor AV Skirt	\$	75.56	System Sensor SBBRL	\$	22.20

39	Supervisory Switch As Potter PTS-C	PTS-C	\$	653.05	Potter PTS-C	\$	292.66	Potter PTS-C	\$	337.20
40	Door Holders Mag. As Edwards 1504AQNS	1504-AQNS	\$	436.12	Kidde 1504AQNS	\$	374.40	Rixson 996-TRI-689	\$	200.70
41	Remote Microphone As Fire-Lit FCRM	Firelite ECC-RM	\$	2,081.73	Honeywell Fire-Lite FCRM	\$	1,024.56	Fire-Lite ECC-RM	\$	798.00
42	Cabinet 12 x 12 x 4 -- Instrument Box As Mier Product BW106B	SpaceAge SSU00689	\$	390.12	Meir Products BW106B	\$	101.56	MEIR BW106B	\$	33.00
43	Key Cylinder As ADI BW 3000	BW-3000	\$	196.71	Meir Products BW-3000	\$	52.16	ADI BW-3000	\$	36.00
44	Stopper II Spacer As STI 3100	STI STI3100	\$	170.01	STI STI-3100	\$	56.06	STI STI-3100	\$	29.00
45	Stopper II W/Horn As STI 1100	STI1100	\$	273.84	STI-1100	\$	134.06	STI-1100		\$117.60
46	Stopper As ST 9623	STI9708	\$	188.90	STI-9623	\$	70.36	STI-9708R	\$	60.00
47	Wiremold V500 Series	V500	\$	88.37	Wiremold V500	\$	12.45	Wiremold V500	\$	11.25
48	Wiremold V700 Series Per 1"	V700	\$	88.62	Wiremold V700	\$	12.47	Wiremold V700	\$	16.40
49	Cable 14-2 FPLP	Genesis 45135004	\$	79.81	Genesis 14-2 FPLP	\$	12.54	Windy City 14-2 FPLP	\$	10.00
50	Cable 14-2 FPLP	Genesis 45135004	\$	79.81	Genesis 14-2 FPLP	\$	12.54	Windy City 14-2 FPLP Shielded	\$	12.50

51	Cable 12-2 MC	12-2MC	\$ 82.93	AFC Cable Systems MCAL12250LW G	\$ 13.23	GENESIS 12-2 MC	\$ 13.75
52	Cable 12-4 MC	12-4MC	\$ 84.16	AFC Cable Systems MCAL124SOLW G	\$ 14.88	GENESIS 4 MC 12-	\$ 16.75
53	Surge Protector AS DITEK 1100 DTK-2MHL-P-B	DTK-2MHL-P2 48WB	\$ 261.87	DITEK DTK-2MHL-P-B	\$ 137.96	DITEK 2MHL-P-24B	\$ 130.00
54	Surge Protector AS DITEK 9623 DK-DTK 120HW	DTK120HW	\$ 220.44	DITEK DTK120HW	\$ 108.06	DITEK 120HW	\$ 95.00
55	Cable 14-4 FPLP Shielded	Genesis 46091004	\$ 79.76	Genesis 14-4 FPLP	\$ 12.84	Windy City 14-4 SFPLP	\$ 14.50
56	Cable 16-4 FPLP Shielded	Genesis 46071004	\$ 79.50	Genesis 16-4 FPLP	\$ 12.60	Windy City 16-4 SFPLP	\$ 13.50
57	Breaker lockers	SAE ELOCK-FA	\$ 139.90	EATON QL1NPL	\$ 52.81	SAE Breaker lock	\$ 1.00
58	MC Fire Alarm Cable 16/2	16-2 FAMC	\$ 84.57	AFC Cable Systems SF10R24-00	\$ 13.54	GENESIS 16-2 FAMC	\$ 14.50
59	MC Fire Alarm Cable 14/2	14-2 FAMC	\$ 85.05	AFC Cable Systems SF34R60-00	\$ 13.67	GENESIS 14-2 FAMC	\$ 18.00
60	Maglock 600S 600 lb. Magnet with 12/24 V Power Supply and Bracket or Spacer	Mag Lock 600S and Altron ix AL400U LX	\$ 812.67	Alarm Controls 600S	\$ 484.90	ADI PRO OE-MAG600DS	\$ 840.00
61	Fire Alarm System Technician Hourly Rate will be utilized to perform Unspecified tasks as requested by MCPs.	1000 Hours	\$ 145,850.00	1,000 Hours	#####	1,000 Hours	#####

BID TAB

62	Technician Helper Hourly Rate will be utilized to perform unspecified tasks as requested by MCPS.	1000 Hours	\$ 145,850.00	1,000 Hours	#####	1,000 Hours	#####
63	Sprinkler Technician Hourly Rates. Rates will be used to perform unspecified tasks as requested by MCPS.	500 Hours	\$ 72,925.00	500 Hours	#####	500 Hours	#####
64	Sprinkler Technician Helper Hourly Rates. Rates will be used to perform unspecified tasks as requested by MCPS.	500 Hours	\$ 72,925.00	500 Hours	#####	500 Hours	#####
65	Fire Alarm Project Design Drawings for Bidding Elementary School	3	\$ 86,400.00	3	\$ 6,200.00	3	#####
66	Fire Alarm Project Design Drawings for Bidding Middle School	2	\$ 59,750.00	2	\$ 7,800.00	2	#####
67	Fire Alarm Project Design Drawings for Bidding High School	1	\$ 33,088.00	1	#####	1	#####
68	TOTAL COMBINED COST ITEMS 1 THROUGH 67 AT REGULAR RATE	N/A	\$ 671,725.99	N/A	#####	N/A	#####